OP \$790.00 8772823

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM575883

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Avrio Health L.P., composed of Avrio Health Inc., a New York corporation, as General Partner		06/27/2019	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avrio Health L.P.
Street Address:	One Stamford Forum
City:	Stamford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06901
Entity Type:	a Limited Partnership of Delaware, composed of Purdue Pharma Inc., a New York corporation, as General Partner: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 31

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87728235	AVRIO HEALTH
Registration Number:	5962408	AVRIO HEALTH
Registration Number:	2289922	BETADINE
Registration Number:	2225977	BETADINE
Registration Number:	1601849	BETADINE
Registration Number:	1559504	BETADINE
Registration Number:	0657663	BETADINE
Registration Number:	1803605	BETASEPT
Registration Number:	3969756	CLEAN HANDS SAVE LIVES
Registration Number:	0670133	COLACE
Registration Number:	4733128	COLACE CLEAR
Registration Number:	1909136	COMFORT PROMISE
Registration Number:	2038989	COMFORT PROMISE PURIFIED SENNA
Registration Number:	6003450	GINGER CARE
Registration Number:	1932138	Н
Registration Number:	3814217	MAGNESIUM MATTERS
Registration Number:	0654710	PERI-COLACE
		TRADEMARK

900548705 REEL: 006936 FRAME: 0075

IRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5873819	SENOKOT
Registration Number:	4088293	SENOKOT
Registration Number:	0975365	SENOKOT
Registration Number:	0569581	SENOKOT
Registration Number:	1178790	SENOKOTS
Registration Number:	4088294	SENOKOT-S
Registration Number:	4071001	SENOKOT TO GO
Registration Number:	4071002	SENOKOT TO GO
Registration Number:	1547933	SENOKOTXTRA
Registration Number:	5898520	SLOWMAG
Registration Number:	1143080	SLOW-MAG
Registration Number:	5818050	SLOWMAG MG
Registration Number:	1191037	SWAB AID
Registration Number:	4088047	WORKS GENTLY. WORKS OVERNIGHT.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129537201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.415.9200

Email: ny.trademark@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Fara S. Sunderji

Address Line 1: Dorsey & Whitney LLP Address Line 2: 51 West 52nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-6119

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	491396-00007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fara S. Sunderji
SIGNATURE:	/Fara S. Sunderji/
DATE SIGNED:	05/11/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=AVRIO HEALTH LP - DE - Amendment#page1.tif source=AVRIO HEALTH LP - DE - Amendment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006936 FRAME: 0076

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AVRIO HEALTH L.P.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2019, AT 4:31 O'CLOCK P.M.

3567146 8100 SR# 20195763340

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Andrey W. Business, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203140645

Date: 07-01-19

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006936 FRAME: 0077

STATE OF DELAWARE AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Certificate of Limited Partnership pursuant to the provisions of Section 17-202 of the Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Limited Partnership is Avrio	Health L.P.
SECOND: Article 3 of the Certificate of Limited Pa	artnership shall be amended as
The name and business address of the sole general p	artner is as follows:
Purdue Pharma Inc.	
One Stamford Forum, Stamford, Connecticut 06901	***************************************
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed th	is Amendment to the Certificate
of Limited Partnership on this 27th day of June	, A.D. <u>2019</u> .
	Purdue Pharma Inc.
By	General Partner(s) Marc Kesselman, Senior Vice President, General Counsel
	Print or Type

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:31 PM 07/01/2019 FILED 04:31 PM 07/01/2019 SR 20195763340 - File Number 3567146

RECORDED: 05/11/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006936 FRAME: 0078